REGION 5 (West Milford, Ringwood, Wanaque and Bloomingdale):

· Essex County Recovery Bureau

· Camp Auto & Truck Parts, Inc.

WHEREAS, on December 30, 2024, the Board passed Resolution No. R-24-1250, exercising 

the first option year for the contracts under RFP-24-009, in a total amount not to exceed twenty-two 

thousand five hundred dollars ($22,500.00) for the option term commencing March 1, 2025 and 

expiring February 28, 2026; and

WHEREAS, the Passaic County Sheriff’s Office now recommends that the Board exercise 

the second option year to renew the contracts under RFP-24-009 with the various vendors for an 

estimated amount of sixty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($62,500), contingent on 2026 budget, 

for a term commencing March 1, 2026 and expiring February 28, 2027; and 

WHEREAS, the Passaic County Sheriff’s Office recommends further that the following 

departments be certified with the amounts specified: 

Passaic County Road Department - $50,000

[...]

the Board of County Commissioners for the County of Passaic hereby exercise second option year to 

renew the Towing and Storage Services for Passaic County’s Departments and Institutions with the 

vendors referenced herein, pursuant to RFP 24-009, for an estimated amount of sixty-two thousand 

five hundred dollars ($62,500.00), contingent on 2026 budget: 

REGION 1 (Passaic, Clifton and Woodland Park):

· Essex County Recovery Bureau

· Raineri’s Services Station, Inc.

· City Wide Towing, Inc.

· JML Inc. d/b/a J&M Towing

REGION 2 (Paterson, Prospect Park and Totowa):